

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>02.08.2022</u>		<p>CLR No. 130 of 2017</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Syed Kashif Jafri, Advocate, for the revisionist.</p> <p>Mr. Azmeen Sheikh, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>This is a landlord's SCC Revision under Section 25 of the Provincial Small Cause Courts Act, putting a challenge to the impugned judgment resulting into the dismissal of the Suit for recovery of rent/eviction.</p> <p>The matter is listed today on Urgency Application No. IA/15581/2022, preferred by the plaintiff/revisionist herein, seeking an early hearing of the revision on the ground, that the urgency, which has been mentioned therein in para 2 & 3 of the urgency application.</p> <p>Considering the grounds taken therein, the urgency application would stand allowed.</p> <p>The Civil Revision is directed to be listed in the week commencing 12.09.2022 under the head of final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 02.08.2022</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>