

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>CLR No. 130 of 2017</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Ms. Zeba, learned counsel holding the brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist.</li> <li>2. Mr. Nandan Arya, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li>3. Put up this matter on 25.11.2025 on top of the board.</li> <li>4. In the meantime, the counsel for the respondent may get instructions within how much period he will vacate the shop in question.</li> <li>5. Registry is directed to supply the paper book to Mr. Nandan Arya, learned counsel for the respondent, as per rules.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> <b>17.11.2025</b></p> <p>Parul</p>

--	--	--	--